
January 31, 2026 KOKURA 11R GANRYUJIMA STAKES

KOKURA
11

Post Time

 15:20
11R GANRYUJIMA STAKES
MIX, Handicap, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:35,570,000 Yen

1200m, Turf Added Money (1000Yen)   18,700   7,500   4,700   2,800   1,870

Stakes Money(1000Yen)      378     108      54                

Total       (1000Yen)   19,078   7,608   4,754   2,800   1,870
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Turf 1200m
Turf 1000m
Turf 1400m
Turf 1600m
Turf 1800m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Leontes M6 77 57,703,000 Yen KOKT 1.0.0.0 1200 1.0.0.3 Nov 8/25 87 3FUKUSHIMA1 Jul 5/25 81 2KOKURA3 Apr 27/25 71 2TOKYO2 Mar 22/25 70 2CHUKYO3 Sep 16/24 70 3CHUKYO5

Meisho Peace(JPN) Genki Maruyama KYOT 0.0.1.1 1000 0.0.0.0 KIBITAKI STAKES 3-Win PHILIPPINES TRO 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win ATSUTA TOKUBETS 2-Win KUWANA TOKUBETS 2-Win
54.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.1 1400 0.2.1.3 4th /16 No. 3 Fav. 9 1st /10 No.10 Fav. 5 13th /14 No.14 Fav. 2 2nd /17 No. 5 Fav. 4 6th /13 No. 2 Fav. 3

1 1 Meisho Aria Dark Bay Ryo Takahashi CHUT 0.2.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 486 +12 G Maruyama 53.0 474 0 R Sakai 56.0 474 0 A Sugawara 56.0 474 0 A Sugawara 56.0 474 0 R Wada 56.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.1.0 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.4 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.5 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.1 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.5

Mishima Bokujo Total 3.3.2.8 ALLT 1.2.1.6 ---------------- 5-4 34.8F 33.0-35.3 7-7 34.5F 33.5-35.0 4-4 33.9F 35.1-33.5 4-4 35.0F 33.9-35.3 1-1 34.7F 35.1-33.9
Yoshitaka Matsumoto <---[Stalker] ALLD 2.1.1.2 8WOver 2 2 0 3 Salt Queen(JPN)(0.1) System Reboot(JPN)(0.0) Sympatheia(JPN)(0.6) Salt Queen(JPN)(0.1) Sonshi(IRE)(0.8)
Daiwa Major M5 83 49,981,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.1.0 1200 2.0.2.5 Jul 26/25 88 1SAPPORO1 Jul 5/25 75 1HAKODATE7 Jun 22/25 84 1HAKODATE4 May 4/25 78 2KYOTO4 Feb 15/25 93 1KOKURA7

Poetry(JPN) Katsuma Sameshima KYOT 0.1.0.3 1000 0.0.0.0 TVh SHO 3-Win TVh HAI 3-Win UHB HAI 3-Win YODO STAKES 3-Win SHIMONOSEKI STA 3-Win
54.0 Ritto HANT 0.1.0.1 1400 0.1.0.2 3rd /12 No. 2 Fav. 7 11th /14 No. 3 Fav. 5 6th /15 No. 2 Fav. 4 5th /13 No. 6 Fav. 7 3rd /18 No.10 Fav. 8

1 2 2 Bugie d'Amore Bay Osamu Hirata CHUT 0.0.0.2 1600 1.1.0.1 476 -6 K Sameshima 54.0 482 0 K Sameshima 56.0 482 +4 K Sameshima 54.0 478 +6 K Sameshima 56.0 472 -4 K Sameshima 56.0
(Sunday Silence) Four Seasons 0.1.1.2 WETT 1.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:07.9 1200m Turf Good 1:09.9 1200m Turf Yield 1:09.1 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.7 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.0

Shadai Farm Total 3.2.2.8 ALLT 3.2.2.8 ---------------- 5-6 33.6F 33.8-33.6 8-9 34.5F 34.8-34.5 14-14 33.8F 33.8-34.9 6-6 33.9F 34.3-33.9 9-8 34.4F 32.2-35.6
Masahisa Yoshida <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 1 0 3 Karpuz Pelus(JPN)(0.5) Namura Clara(JPN)(0.6) Eau de Mer(JPN)(0.4) Yamanin al Rihla(J(0.5) Meiner Lennon(JPN)(0.2)
American Patriot H6 78 41,135,000 Yen KOKT 2.0.0.1 1200 3.0.0.4 Nov 29/25 65 5TOKYO7 Sep 27/25 82 4HANSHIN8 Jul 19/25 73 2KOKURA7 Jun 1/25 77 2KYOTO12 Jan 6/25 89 1NAKAYAMA2

Daytona Mode(JPN) Ryoya Kozaki KYOT 0.1.0.3 1000 0.0.0.0 SHANGRILA STAKE 3-Win DOTOMBORI STAKE 3-Win TELEQ HAI 3-Win TOGETSUKYO STAK 3-Win SUNRISE STAKES 3-Win
54.0 Ritto HANT 0.2.0.2 1400 0.1.0.4 16th /16 No.10 Fav.14 12th /16 No.12 Fav.13 13th /17 No. 9 Fav.10 8th /14 No. 4 Fav.10 9th /16 No. 8 Fav.10

2 3 Secreta Bay Teruhiko Chida CHUT 1.0.0.1 1600 0.2.0.2 540 +4 A Tsumura 58.0 536 +6 A Tomita 58.0 530 -4 M Sakai 58.0 534 -14 R Takasugi 58.0 548 +10 H Doyle 55.0
(War Front) Four Seasons 1.1.0.2 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.3 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.3 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.7

Champions Farm Total 3.3.1.12 ALLT 3.3.0.10 ---------------- 7-8 38.6F 35.5-36.3 3-3 34.3F 34.4-33.9 11-13 35.0F 33.7-34.9 1-1 34.1F 35.7-33.6 2-2 35.0F 33.6-34.6
Toshiyuki Maehara <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.1.2 8WOver 0 0 0 7 Unseal(JPN)(3.0) Stahl Wind(JPN)(0.7) Aim in Life(USA)(0.7) Garonne(JPN)(0.5) Stakeholder(JPN)(0.5)
Jo Cappuccino M7 82 46,789,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.2 1200 2.3.3.15 Dec 7/25 85 5NAKAYAMA2 Nov 8/25 84 3FUKUSHIMA1 Aug 23/25 81 2SAPPORO1 Aug 3/25 72 1SAPPORO4 Jul 20/25 80 1HAKODATE12

Heart Whip(JPN) Ryuto Yokoyama KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 NANSO STAKES 3-Win KIBITAKI STAKES 3-Win 2025 WORLD ALL- 2-Win TOMAKOMAI TOKUB 2-Win SHIOSAI TOKUBET 2-Win
53.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 6th /12 No. 7 Fav.11 7th /16 No.12 Fav.13 1st /14 No.14 Fav. 3 2nd /13 No. 5 Fav. 7 3rd /13 No. 5 Fav.11

2 4 Doki Doki Madonna Grey Toshihiro Ebina CHUT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 490 -2 R Yokoyama 56.0 492 -2 R Yokoyama 53.0 494 0 R Sakai 56.0 494 +2 R Yokoyama 56.0 492 -4 H Mayuzumi 56.0
(Manhattan Cafe) Four Seasons 0.0.0.3 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:07.6 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.6 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.4 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.3

Seishindai Stud Ranch Total 4.4.4.18 ALLT 2.3.3.15 -------------- 6 12-11 33.7F 32.8-34.4 10-11 34.7F 33.0-35.3 2-2 34.9F 33.9-35.1 5-5 34.3F 33.5-34.9 5-5 34.1F 33.7-34.2
Normandy Thoroughbred Racing <--[Closer] ALLD 2.1.1.3 7 W 0 0 0 2 Sympatheia(JPN)(0.4) Salt Queen(JPN)(0.3) Maru Puri(JPN)(0.0) Evan Sweet(JPN)(0.0) Mozu Nana Star(JPN(0.4)
Lord Kanaloa H5 83 41,472,000 Yen KOKT 0.1.0.2 1200 3.1.2.12 Dec 14/25 87 5CHUKYO4 Nov 23/25 86 4KYOTO6 Nov 8/25 87 3FUKUSHIMA1 Sep 27/25 75 4HANSHIN8 Sep 7/25 86 4NAKAYAMA2

Lord Trail(JPN) Suguru Hamanaka KYOT 0.0.1.2 1000 0.0.0.0 CHIRYU STAKES 3-Win DAIGO STAKES 3-Win KIBITAKI STAKES 3-Win DOTOMBORI STAKE 3-Win SEPTEMBER STAKE 3-Win
56.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.2 1400 0.0.0.0 5th /10 No. 1 Fav. 5 6th /16 No. 6 Fav.12 3rd /16 No. 2 Fav.12 14th /16 No.14 Fav.10 5th /12 No. 4 Fav. 8

3 5 6 Paradise Ridge Bay Kenichi Fujioka CHUT 1.0.0.3 1600 0.0.0.1 482 +2 K Nagahama 58.0 480 0 R Takasugi 58.0 480 0 Y Tsunoda 55.0 480 +2 R Takasugi 58.0 478 +2 A Sugawara 55.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 1.1.0.3 WETT 0.0.0.3 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Good 1:09.2 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.3 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.4 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.7 1200m Turf Firm 1:07.3

K.I.Farm Total 3.1.2.13 ALLT 3.1.2.13 ------------ 5-- 3-3 34.9F 33.8-34.9 5-5 33.5F 34.3-33.7 3-2 35.1F 33.0-35.3 6-6 34.7F 34.4-33.9 4-4 33.9F 33.1-33.9
Lord Horse Club Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 6 W 0 0 0 0 Mozu Nana Star(JPN(0.5) Uncle Cross(JPN)(0.3) Salt Queen(JPN)(0.1) Stahl Wind(JPN)(1.4) Rouge Lanakila(JPN(0.3)
Lord Kanaloa G5 74 53,186,000 Yen KOKT 1.1.1.1 1200 2.2.2.4 Oct 18/25 85 4NIIGATA1 Sep 27/25 84 4HANSHIN8 Jul 19/25 78 2KOKURA7 Jun 29/25 87 2KOKURA2 Apr 19/25 84 3NAKAYAMA7

Red Evans(JPN) Arata Saito KYOT 0.0.1.3 1000 0.0.0.0 HOKURIKU STAKES 3-Win DOTOMBORI STAKE 3-Win TELEQ HAI 3-Win SASEBO STAKES 3-Win SODEGAURA TOKUB 2-Win
56.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.2.1 1400 1.0.4.2 6th /18 No. 6 Fav. 8 9th /16 No. 9 Fav. 1 6th /17 No.15 Fav. 4 3rd /13 No. 5 Fav. 1 1st /13 No. 2 Fav. 1

3 6 Red Avancer Dark Bay Akishi Higashida CHUT 1.0.1.1 1600 0.0.0.2 494 -6 K Nishizuka 56.0 500 +14 J Moreira 58.0 486 -4 S Yoshimura 58.0 490 0 K Matsuyama 56.0 490 -6 J Moreira 58.0
(King Kamehameha) BL Four Seasons 1.0.0.2 WETT 1.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.9 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.8 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.9 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.1 1200m Turf Firm 1:07.2

Northern Farm Total 3.2.6.9 ALLT 3.2.6.9 ---------------- 15-12 33.5F 33.9-34.1 5-5 33.9F 34.4-33.9 11-13 34.6F 33.7-34.9 4-4 34.6F 33.2-34.6 3-2 33.3F 33.7-33.5
Tokyo Horse Racing Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 0 1 1 Flicker Jab(JPN)(0.9) Stahl Wind(JPN)(0.5) Aim in Life(USA)(0.3) Yamanin Un Fil(JPN(0.3) Piko Argyle(AUS)(-0.2)
Fine Needle H5 81 40,716,000 Yen KOKT 2.0.0.1 1200 3.0.2.7 Dec 7/25 79 5NAKAYAMA2 Nov 8/25 84 3FUKUSHIMA1 Sep 13/25 74 4NAKAYAMA3 Sep 7/25 85 4NAKAYAMA2 Mar 2/25 78 2NAKAYAMA2

Taurus Shine(JPN) Hiroki Matsumoto KYOT 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 NANSO STAKES 3-Win KIBITAKI STAKES 3-Win HATSUKAZE STAKE 3-Win SEPTEMBER STAKE 3-Win AQUAMARINE STAK 3-Win
55.0 Ritto HANT 1.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 9th /12 No. 5 Fav. 7 11th /16 No. 6 Fav. 4 7th /10 No. 1 Fav. 4 6th /12 No. 3 Fav. 3 4th /16 No. 5 Fav. 3

4 7 Starlight Chestnut Katsunori Tanaka CHUT 0.0.1.0 1600 0.0.0.0 478 +2 Y Tannai 58.0 476 -2 H Matsumoto 56.0 478 -2 T Yokoyama 58.0 480 +6 Y Kitamura 56.0 474 0 Y Fujioka 58.0
(Admire Moon) BL Four Seasons 2.0.1.2 WETT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.1 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.7 1200m Dirt Muddy 1:11.2 1200m Turf Firm 1:07.4 1200m Turf Firm 1:07.8

Darley Japan Farm Total 3.0.2.8 ALLT 3.0.2.7 -------------- 9 4-6 34.9F 32.8-34.4 8-9 35.0F 33.0-35.3 2-2 36.9F 34.1-35.8 2-2 34.1F 33.1-33.9 2-2 35.0F 32.7-34.7
Godolphin <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.1 7 W 0 0 0 1 Sympatheia(JPN)(0.9) Salt Queen(JPN)(0.4) Yukimaru(JPN)(1.3) Rouge Lanakila(JPN(0.4) June Blair(USA)(0.4)
Thunder Snow F4 92 57,398,000 Yen KOKT 2.1.0.0 1200 2.3.1.2 Dec 14/25 91 5CHUKYO4 Nov 8/25 84 3FUKUSHIMA1 Oct 19/25 86 4NIIGATA2 Aug 31/25 76 3NIIGATA4 Aug 10/25 77 2NIIGATA6

Baby Kiss(JPN) Kazuki Kikuzawa KYOT 0.0.0.1 1000 1.0.1.2 CHIRYU STAKES 3-Win KIBITAKI STAKES 3-Win HIYOKU TOKUBETS 2-Win RAIKO TOKUBETSU 2-Win BAKUSHIN TOKUBE 2-Win
55.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 2nd /10 No. 4 Fav. 4 10th /16 No.10 Fav. 8 1st /18 No. 7 Fav. 5 4th /12 No. 8 Fav. 3 3rd /18 No.16 Fav. 2

4 8 1 Taiki A One Chestnut Takafumi Aoki CHUT 0.1.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 452 -2 K Kikuzawa 55.0 454 0 K Kikuzawa 54.0 454 +8 K Kikuzawa 55.0 446 +6 K Kikuzawa 54.0 440 -2 K Kikuzawa 54.0
(Helmet) Four Seasons 1.2.0.0 WETT 2.0.1.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Good 1:08.8 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.7 1000m Turf Firm 0:55.0 1000m Turf Firm 0:54.8 1000m Turf Yield 0:56.5

Shimizu Stud Total 3.3.2.8 ALLT 3.3.2.5 ------------ 2-- 7-7 33.7F 33.8-34.9 2-1 35.7F 33.0-35.3 32.2F 32.6-33.2 33.0F 32.0-32.4 34.0F 33.1-34.0
Nobuo Egawa <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.3 6 W 1 0 0 1 Mozu Nana Star(JPN(0.1) Salt Queen(JPN)(0.4) Jasper Divine(USA)(-0.6) Ikosan(JPN)(0.7) Ecoro Sieg(USA)(0.3)
Maurice H5 76 59,434,000 Yen KOKT 1.2.0.1 1200 2.3.0.5 Nov 23/25 80 4KYOTO6 Sep 27/25 87 4HANSHIN8 Jul 19/25 79 2KOKURA7 Jun 29/25 91 2KOKURA2 May 4/25 76 2KYOTO4

Miltenberg(JPN) Heart Kameda KYOT 0.1.0.2 1000 0.0.0.0 DAIGO STAKES 3-Win DOTOMBORI STAKE 3-Win TELEQ HAI 3-Win SASEBO STAKES 3-Win YODO STAKES 3-Win
57.0 Ritto HANT 1.0.0.3 1400 0.0.0.2 13th /16 No.11 Fav. 3 5th /16 No. 7 Fav. 4 5th /17 No. 4 Fav. 2 2nd /13 No. 4 Fav. 4 10th /13 No.12 Fav. 4

5 9 Perlenkette Bay Hidenori Take CHUT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.1 486 -6 C Demuro 58.0 492 0 K Matsuyama 58.0 492 -4 R Sakai 58.0 496 +12 R Sakai 57.0 484 -8 Y Take 58.0
(Screen Hero) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.8 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.5 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.8 1200m Turf Firm 1:07.9 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.9

Northern Farm Total 2.3.0.8 ALLT 2.3.0.8 ---------------- 12-12 33.3F 34.3-33.7 13-14 32.8F 34.4-33.9 6-5 34.7F 33.7-34.9 4-4 34.4F 33.2-34.6 10-9 33.9F 34.3-33.9
U.Carrot Farm <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 2 0 4 Uncle Cross(JPN)(0.8) Stahl Wind(JPN)(0.2) Aim in Life(USA)(0.2) Yamanin Un Fil(JPN(0.1) Yamanin al Rihla(J(0.7)
Daiwa Major H6 71 55,977,000 Yen KOKT 2.2.2.4 1200 3.2.2.13 Oct 18/25 84 4NIIGATA1 Jul 19/25 72 2KOKURA7 Jun 29/25 87 2KOKURA2 Apr 26/25 71 1FUKUSHIMA5 Mar 1/25 72 1KOKURA11

Tolkien(JPN) Yoshihiro Furukawa KYOT 0.0.0.3 1000 0.0.0.0 HOKURIKU STAKES 3-Win TELEQ HAI 3-Win SASEBO STAKES 3-Win FUKUSHIMA CHUO 2-Win NISHINIPPON SHI 2-Win
56.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 8th /18 No.17 Fav.14 14th /17 No.14 Fav. 5 5th /13 No.11 Fav. 5 1st /15 No. 7 Fav. 9 3rd /18 No.18 Fav. 7

5 10 Elvish Bay Masato Nishizono CHUT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 498 -2 A Saito 56.0 500 0 H Miyuki 58.0 500 +4 H Miyuki 56.0 496 -2 Y Furukawa 56.0 498 -2 Y Furukawa 58.0
(Sunday Silence) Four Seasons 1.1.1.2 WETT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.5 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.1 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.3 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.9

Northern Farm Total 3.2.2.14 ALLT 3.2.2.13 ---------------- 8-6 34.3F 33.9-34.1 6-9 35.4F 33.7-34.9 7-7 34.4F 33.2-34.6 10-9 33.5F 34.1-34.2 11-7 34.6F 33.6-34.8
Katsumi Yoshida <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 1 1 7 Flicker Jab(JPN)(1.0) Aim in Life(USA)(0.9) Yamanin Un Fil(JPN(0.3) Asti Spumante(JPN)(-0.1) Jo Medvind(JPN)(0.5)
Lord Kanaloa H5 82 55,697,000 Yen KOKT 0.2.1.3 1200 3.4.2.5 Dec 28/25 85 5HANSHIN8 Nov 8/25 84 3FUKUSHIMA1 Aug 31/25 80 2SAPPORO4 Jul 20/25 73 2KOKURA8 Jul 5/25 79 2KOKURA3

Lord My Life(JPN) Koji Nishizuka KYOT 1.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 COUNT DOWN STAK 3-Win KIBITAKI STAKES 3-Win HBC SHO 2-Win YABAKEI TOKUBET 2-Win PHILIPPINES TRO 2-Win
55.0 Ritto HANT 0.1.1.2 1400 0.0.0.2 6th /10 No. 4 Fav. 3 6th /16 No. 7 Fav. 3 1st /16 No.15 Fav. 2 3rd /18 No.17 Fav. 8 5th /10 No. 3 Fav. 2

6 11 4 Feliz Bay Yuta Sato CHUT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 506 +10 F Matsuwaka 58.0 496 +2 D Ozawa 55.0 494 -2 K Yokoyama 56.0 496 -8 F Matsuwaka 58.0 504 0 D Ozawa 58.0
(King Kamehameha) BL Four Seasons 0.1.0.2 WETT 0.0.0.2 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.8 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.6 1200m Turf Good 1:09.6 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.2 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.7

Miyauchi Bokujo Total 3.4.2.7 ALLT 3.4.2.7 -------- 6------ 3-4 33.6F 34.9-33.5 11-9 34.5F 33.0-35.3 5-5 34.7F 34.5-35.1 7-3 34.7F 32.9-34.8 6-4 34.9F 33.5-35.0
Lord Horse Club Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 4 W 0 0 0 1 Itsumo Nikoniko(JP(0.4) Salt Queen(JPN)(0.3) Baby's Breath(JPN)(-0.1) Flicker Jab(JPN)(0.5) Meisho Peace(JPN)(0.2)
Big Arthur H5 77 45,167,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.3 Jan 5/26 79 1NAKAYAMA2 Dec 7/25 79 5NAKAYAMA2 Oct 26/25 82 4NIIGATA4 Aug 17/25 91 2NIIGATA8 Aug 3/25 84 2NIIGATA4

Scorpion(JPN) Yamato Tsunoda KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 1.1.0.4 SUNRISE STAKES 3-Win NANSO STAKES 3-Win LUMIERE AUTUMN Ltd INAZUMA STAKES 3-Win IBIS SUMMER DAS  G3
56.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 9th /14 No. 7 Fav.14 11th /12 No. 8 Fav.10 6th /17 No. 8 Fav.12 2nd /11 No. 6 Fav. 3 13th /18 No. 1 Fav.15

6 12 Las Payasadas Grey Yoshinori Muto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 490 0 M Muto 56.0 490 +4 M Muto 58.0 486 +6 M Muto 54.0 480 +2 M Muto 58.0 478 +2 M Muto 57.0
(Sakura Bakushin O) Four Seasons 1.1.0.2 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.1 1000m Turf Good 0:56.1 1000m Turf Firm 0:55.6 1000m Turf Firm 0:54.8

Keiichi Samekawa Total 3.3.1.10 ALLT 1.1.0.7 ------ 9------11 4-3 35.3F 33.3-34.9 4-5 34.9F 32.8-34.4 33.1F 32.7-33.2 33.3F 32.8-33.1 31.8F 32.0-32.0
Yuji Sasaki <--[Closer] ALLD 2.2.1.3 3 W 0 0 0 1 Win Iolite(JPN)(0.8) Sympatheia(JPN)(0.9) Ikosan(JPN)(0.8) Ecoro Regina(JPN)(0.3) Puro Magic(JPN)(1.1)
Nero M6 82 36,301,000 Yen KOKT 1.0.1.2 1200 2.0.3.8 Dec 7/25 83 5NAKAYAMA2 Nov 23/25 90 4KYOTO6 Oct 18/25 79 4NIIGATA1 Jul 19/25 80 2KOKURA7 Jun 29/25 87 2KOKURA2

Pax Romana(JPN) Daito Ozawa KYOT 0.0.1.1 1000 0.0.0.0 NANSO STAKES 3-Win DAIGO STAKES 3-Win HOKURIKU STAKES 3-Win TELEQ HAI 3-Win SASEBO STAKES 3-Win
55.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 7th /12 No. 3 Fav. 6 3rd /16 No.15 Fav.13 14th /18 No. 3 Fav.10 3rd /17 No.13 Fav. 9 4th /13 No. 9 Fav. 7

7 13 5 Antiqueen Chestnut Kota Kato CHUT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 444 -4 M Sugihara 56.0 448 0 K Ikezoe 56.0 448 +12 M Sugihara 55.0 436 0 H Kawasu 56.0 436 0 H Kawasu 54.0
(Johannesburg) Four Seasons 0.0.0.4 WETT 1.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:07.8 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.5 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.7 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.1

Tokuo Nomote Total 5.4.4.24 ALLT 2.0.3.8 -------------- 7 2-3 34.8F 32.8-34.4 2-2 33.6F 34.3-33.7 13-12 34.3F 33.9-34.1 5-5 34.7F 33.7-34.9 2-2 34.9F 33.2-34.6
Takatoshi Sakai <---[Stalker] ALLD 3.4.1.16 7 W 0 0 0 2 Sympatheia(JPN)(0.6) Uncle Cross(JPN)(0.0) Flicker Jab(JPN)(1.5) Aim in Life(USA)(0.1) Yamanin Un Fil(JPN(0.3)
Mikki Isle M5 81 46,751,000 Yen KOKT 0.2.0.1 1200 3.3.0.5 Nov 8/25 88 3FUKUSHIMA1 Sep 13/25 58 4NAKAYAMA3 Jul 26/25 84 1SAPPORO1 Jun 22/25 87 1HAKODATE4 Mar 9/25 72 1HANSHIN4

Namura Rosemary(JPN)
Takashi Fujikake KYOT 0.1.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 KIBITAKI STAKES 3-Win HATSUKAZE STAKE 3-Win TVh SHO 3-Win UHB HAI 3-Win YODOYABASHI STA 3-Win
54.0 Ritto HANT 0.1.0.1 1400 0.1.0.0 5th /16 No. 8 Fav.10 10th /10 No. 3 Fav. 5 7th /12 No. 5 Fav. 2 4th /15 No.10 Fav. 1 9th /12 No. 1 Fav. 1

7 14 Namura Strawberry Bay Tomohiko Hatsuki CHUT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 460 +2 T Fujikake 54.0 458 -16 G Maruyama 56.0 474 -4 Y Take 55.0 478 +24 Y Take 55.0 454 -8 Y Take 56.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.3.0.1 WETT 0.1.0.2 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.4 1200m Dirt Muddy 1:13.2 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.3 1200m Turf Yield 1:09.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.5

Nakajima Bokujo Total 3.4.0.6 ALLT 3.4.0.5 ---------------- 13-11 33.9F 33.0-35.3 2-4 38.9F 34.1-35.8 1-1 34.5F 33.8-33.6 1-1 35.2F 33.8-34.9 1-1 35.7F 32.8-34.9
Mutsuhiro Namura <----[FrontRunner] ALLD 0.0.0.1 8WOver 1 0 0 2 Salt Queen(JPN)(0.1) Yukimaru(JPN)(3.3) Karpuz Pelus(JPN)(0.9) Eau de Mer(JPN)(0.3) Twinkle Toes(JPN)(0.8)
Daiwa Major M6 85 62,750,000 Yen KOKT 1.0.0.1 1200 3.2.3.9 Dec 7/25 86 5NAKAYAMA2 Nov 23/25 84 4KYOTO6 Oct 18/25 88 4NIIGATA1 Sep 27/25 90 4HANSHIN8 Sep 7/25 0 4NAKAYAMA2

Ruh(JPN) Fuma Matsuwaka KYOT 0.0.0.3 1000 0.0.0.0 NANSO STAKES 3-Win DAIGO STAKES 3-Win HOKURIKU STAKES 3-Win DOTOMBORI STAKE 3-Win SEPTEMBER STAKE 3-Win
54.0 Ritto HANT 1.1.1.1 1400 0.0.1.1 5th /12 No. 6 Fav. 9 7th /16 No.12 Fav. 9 3rd /18 No.13 Fav. 7 2nd /16 No. 1 Fav. 7 ER /12 No. 9 Fav. 0

7 15 Las Emociones Bay Hisashi Shimizu CHUT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 504 -2 S Ishibashi 56.0 506 0 R Sakai 56.0 506 +4 Y Tannai 54.0 502 0 F Matsuwaka 56.0 498 -4 K Tosaki 53.0
(Sunday Silence) Four Seasons 1.0.1.4 WETT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:07.5 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.5 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.7 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.3 1200m Turf Firm 

Tomohiro Sakamoto Total 3.2.4.11 ALLT 3.2.4.10 -------------- 5 9-11 33.8F 32.8-34.4 7-10 33.3F 34.3-33.7 6-6 34.1F 33.9-34.1 3-3 33.6F 34.4-33.9 33.1-33.9
Nikko Haku <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.1 7 W 0 0 0 0 Sympatheia(JPN)(0.3) Uncle Cross(JPN)(0.5) Flicker Jab(JPN)(0.7) Stahl Wind(JPN)(0.0)
Suave Richard F4 74 33,507,000 Yen KOKT 0.1.0.0 1200 3.1.0.3 Nov 8/25 84 3FUKUSHIMA1 Aug 16/25 75 1SAPPORO7 Jul 19/25 56 1HAKODATE11 Jun 29/25 58 1HAKODATE6 Jun 14/25 52 1HAKODATE1

Especially(JPN) Akatsuki Tomita KYOT 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 KIBITAKI STAKES 3-Win SHIRETOKO TOKUB 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN
54.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 9th /16 No. 5 Fav. 2 1st /13 No. 9 Fav. 2 1st /16 No. 1 Fav. 2 4th /11 No. 1 Fav. 1 1st /16 No. 6 Fav. 3

8 16 Sailing Home Chestnut Hirofumi Shii CHUT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.1 442 -6 Y Tannai 53.0 448 -2 K Yokoyama 54.0 450 +4 K Yokoyama 53.0 446 +4 K Yokoyama 53.0 442 +6 Y Fujioka 55.0
(Heart's Cry) Four Seasons 0.1.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.6 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.6 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.2 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.3 1200m Turf Firm 1:07.9

Hidenori Kimura Total 3.1.0.6 ALLT 3.1.0.5 ---------------- 9-7 34.8F 33.0-35.3 2-1 34.1F 34.5-34.1 2-2 34.3F 33.8-34.4 2-2 35.4F 33.6-35.3 3-2 34.3F 33.3-34.6
Hiroo Race Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Salt Queen(JPN)(0.3) Swimmy Yunibansu(J(0.0) Blue Eyed Girl(JPN(-0.2) Kurino Hallelujah((0.4) Saison de Feuilles(-0.2)
Red Falx H5 77 35,369,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.1 1200 2.0.0.6 Nov 8/25 84 3FUKUSHIMA1 Aug 31/25 86 2SAPPORO4 Jul 26/25 86 1SAPPORO1 Jul 5/25 77 1HAKODATE7 Jun 21/25 72 1HAKODATE3

Gold Sabel(JPN) Takuma Ogino KYOT 1.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 KIBITAKI STAKES 3-Win HIDAKA STAKES 3-Win TVh SHO 3-Win TVh HAI 3-Win STV HAI 2-Win
55.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.1.4 1400 0.0.0.3 8th /16 No.16 Fav.11 5th /13 No. 5 Fav. 8 4th /12 No. 6 Fav. 9 6th /14 No.11 Fav. 6 1st /15 No. 5 Fav. 8

8 17 Gold Kirsche Bay Ryuji Okubo CHUT 0.0.0.1 1600 1.0.1.1 470 -4 T Ogino 55.0 474 +6 T Ogino 58.0 468 -2 Y Fujioka 55.0 470 -2 Y Take 58.0 472 -2 Y Take 58.0
(Swept Overboard) Four Seasons 1.0.1.1 WETT 1.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.6 1500m Turf Good 1:30.2 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.0 1200m Turf Good 1:09.7 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.9

Shadai Farm Total 3.0.1.14 ALLT 3.0.1.12 ---------------- 16-16 33.6F 33.0-35.3 13-11-7 35.5F 30.0-35.7 12-12 32.9F 33.8-33.6 13-12 34.0F 34.8-34.5 9-9 33.8F 34.2-34.7
Insel Racing Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.2 8WOver 1 0 1 4 Salt Queen(JPN)(0.3) Lila Bonito(JPN)(0.7) Karpuz Pelus(JPN)(0.6) Namura Clara(JPN)(0.4) Gokigensan(JPN)(-0.1)
Maurice F4 82 29,600,000 Yen KOKT 1.0.0.1 1200 3.0.0.3 Dec 14/25 87 5CHUKYO4 Nov 23/25 82 4KYOTO6 Oct 5/25 78 3KYOTO2 Sep 7/25 62 4HANSHIN2 Jul 5/25 55 2KOKURA3

Black Kelly(JPN) Yuji Tannai KYOT 1.0.0.2 1000 0.0.0.1 CHIRYU STAKES 3-Win DAIGO STAKES 3-Win 2 Win 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN
54.0 Ritto HANT 1.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.2 4th /10 No. 3 Fav. 3 10th /16 No.14 Fav. 5 1st /16 No. 2 Fav. 3 1st /13 No. 7 Fav. 3 1st /18 No.15 Fav. 7

8 18 3 Viel Gluck Dark Bay Kodai Hasegawa CHUT 0.0.1.2 1600 0.0.1.0 432 0 A Tomita 55.0 432 -4 T Yokoyama 55.0 436 0 T Yokoyama 55.0 436 +2 S Yoshimura 53.0 434 -6 Y Hishida 55.0
(Screen Hero) Four Seasons 0.0.0.4 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Good 1:09.1 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.6 1200m Turf Good 1:07.9 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.4 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.5

Hideki Nakata Total 3.0.1.7 ALLT 3.0.1.6 ------------ 4-- 2-2 35.2F 33.8-34.9 9-10 33.3F 34.3-33.7 7-7 33.8F 33.3-34.6 5-3 34.4F 33.7-34.7 7-7 34.6F 33.0-35.5
Miho Mizutani <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.1 6 W 0 0 0 1 Mozu Nana Star(JPN(0.4) Uncle Cross(JPN)(0.6) Jun Vin Quete(JPN)(-0.1) Flank Speed(JPN)(-0.1) Meisho Seiro(JPN)(-0.4)

KOKURA Turf 1200m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.01.29～2026.01.28）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Lord Kanaloa  68   7   9   6  46 0.103 0.235
 2 Big Arthur  72   7   8   8  49 0.097 0.208
 3 Thunder Snow  24   5   2   1  16 0.208 0.292
 4 Daiwa Major  59   4   2   8  45 0.068 0.102
 5 Nero  36   4   2   3  27 0.111 0.167
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19 17 16 16 17 17 17 16

January 31, 2026 KOKURA 11R GANRYUJIMA STAKES MIX, Handicap, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:35,570,000 Yen 1200m, Turf


